Council Tax — Formal Resolutions for 2026/27

UNITARY AUTHORITY AND TOWN/PARISH COUNCIL’S COUNCIL TAX LEVEL 2026/27

Part of the Parish Council's Area

The Parish Of :-
CHETWYND

CHETWYND ASTON & WOODCOTE

CHURCH ASTON

DAWLEY HAMLETS
DONNINGTON & MUXTON
EDGMOND

ERCALL MAGNA

EYTON

THE GORGE

GREAT DAWLEY

HADLEY & LEEGOMERY
HOLLINSWOOD & RANDLAY
KETLEY

KYNNERSLEY

LAWLEY & OVERDALE
LILLESHALL

LITTLE WENLOCK
MADELEY

NEWPORT

OAKENGATES

PRESTON

RODINGTON

ST GEORGES & PRIORSLEE
STIRCHLEY & BROOKSIDE
TIBBERTON & CHERRINGTON
WATERS UPTON
WELLINGTON
WROCKWARDINE
WROCKWARDINE WOOD

A
£

1,130.34
1,146.63
1,162.20
1,158.61
1,164.51
1,156.12
1,166.92
1,119.18
1,191.43
1,365.42
1,206.06
1,285.69
1,236.96
1,140.58
1,226.21
1,203.90
1,174.31
1,256.48
1,219.72
1,331.07
1,129.74
1,198.31
1,156.29
1,254.90
1,129.36
1,156.97
1,224.52
1,155.84
1,180.28

B
£

1,318.73
1,337.73
1,355.90
1,351.71
1,358.59
1,348.81
1,361.40
1,305.71
1,390.00
1,592.99
1,407.07
1,499.97
1,443.12
1,330.68
1,430.58
1,404.55
1,370.03
1,465.90
1,423.01
1,552.92
1,318.03
1,398.03
1,349.00
1,464.05
1,317.58
1,349.80
1,428.61
1,348.48
1,377.00

C
£

1,507.12
1,528.84
1,549.60
1,544.82
1,552.68
1,541.50
1,555.89
1,492.24
1,588.58
1,820.56
1,608.08
1,714.26
1,649.28
1,520.78
1,634.95
1,605.20
1,565.75
1,675.32
1,626.30
1,774.77
1,506.32
1,597.75
1,541.72
1,673.20
1,505.81
1,542.63
1,632.70
1,541.12
1,573.71

D
£

1,695.54
1,719.97
1,743.33
1,737.95
1,746.79
1,734.21
1,750.40
1,678.79
1,787.18
2,048.16
1,809.12
1,928.57
1,855.46
1,710.90
1,839.35
1,805.87
1,761.49
1,884.76
1,829.61
1,996.64
1,694.64
1,797.49
1,734.46
1,882.38
1,694.06
1,735.48
1,836.82
1,733.78
1,770.45

E
£

2,072.32
2,102.18
2,130.73
2,124.15
2,134.96
2,119.58
2,139.37
2,051.85
2,184.32
2,503.29
2,211.14
2,357.13
2,267.78
2,091.09
2,248.08
2,207.17
2,152.92
2,303.58
2,236.18
2,440.32
2,071.22
2,196.92
2,119.89
2,300.67
2,070.51
2,121.13
2,244.99
2,119.06
2,163.87

=
£

2,449.10
2,484.39
2,518.13
2,510.36
2,523.13
2,504.96
2,528.34
2,424.91
2,581.47
2,958.44
2,613.16
2,785.70
2,680.10
2,471.29
2,656.82
2,608.47
2,544.36
2,722.42
2,642.76
2,884.02
2,447.80
2,596.36
2,505.32
2,718.98
2,446.96
2,506.79
2,653.17
2,504.34
2,557.30

G
£

2,825.88
2,866.60
2,905.53
2,896.56
2,911.30
2,890.33
2,917.32
2,797.97
2,978.61
3,413.58
3,015.18
3,214.26
3,092.42
2,851.48
3,065.56
3,009.77
2,935.80
3,141.24
3,049.33
3,327.71
2,824.38
2,995.80
2,890.75
3,137.28
2,823.42
2,892.45
3,061.34
2,889.62
2,950.73

Appendix A

H
£

3,391.08
3,439.94
3,486.66
3,475.90
3,493.58
3,468.42
3,500.80
3,357.58
3,574.36
4,096.32
3,618.24
3,857.14
3,710.92
3,421.80
3,678.70
3,611.74
3,522.98
3,769.52
3,659.22
3,993.28
3,389.28
3,594.98
3,468.92
3,764.76
3,388.12
3,470.96
3,673.64
3,467.56
3,540.90



Council Tax — Formal Resolutions for 2026/27

TOTAL COUNCIL TAX LEVELS FOR TELFORD & WREKIN COUNCIL FOR 2026/27

Part of the Parish Council's Area

The Parish Of :-
CHETWYND

CHETWYND ASTON & WOODCOTE

CHURCH ASTON

DAWLEY HAMLETS
DONNINGTON & MUXTON
EDGMOND

ERCALL MAGNA

EYTON

THE GORGE

GREAT DAWLEY

HADLEY & LEEGOMERY
HOLLINSWOOD & RANDLAY
KETLEY

KYNNERSLEY

LAWLEY & OVERDALE
LILLESHALL

LITTLE WENLOCK
MADELEY

NEWPORT

OAKENGATES

PRESTON

RODINGTON

ST GEORGES & PRIORSLEE
STIRCHLEY & BROOKSIDE
TIBBERTON & CHERRINGTON
WATERS UPTON
WELLINGTON
WROCKWARDINE
WROCKWARDINE WOOD

A
£

1,417.63
1,433.92
1,449.49
1,445.90
1,451.80
1,443.41
1,454.21
1,406.47
1,478.72
1,652.71
1,493.35
1,572.98
1,524.25
1,427.87
1,513.50
1,491.19
1,461.60
1,543.77
1,507.01
1,618.36
1,417.03
1,485.60
1,443.58
1,542.19
1,416.65
1,444.26
1,511.81
1,443.13
1,467.57

B
£

1,653.91
1,672.91
1,691.08
1,686.89
1,693.77
1,683.99
1,696.58
1,640.89
1,725.18
1,928.17
1,742.25
1,835.15
1,778.30
1,665.86
1,765.76
1,739.73
1,705.21
1,801.08
1,758.19
1,888.10
1,653.21
1,733.21
1,684.18
1,799.23
1,652.76
1,684.98
1,763.79
1,683.66
1,712.18

C
£

1,890.17
1,911.89
1,932.65
1,927.87
1,935.73
1,924.55
1,938.94
1,875.29
1,971.63
2,203.61
1,991.13
2,097.31
2,032.33
1,903.83
2,018.00
1,988.25
1,948.80
2,058.37
2,009.35
2,157.82
1,889.37
1,980.80
1,924.77
2,056.25
1,888.86
1,925.68
2,015.75
1,924.17
1,956.76

D
£

2,126.48
2,150.91
2,174.27
2,168.89
2,177.73
2,165.15
2,181.34
2,109.73
2,218.12
2,479.10
2,240.06
2,359.51
2,286.40
2,141.84
2,270.29
2,236.81
2,192.43
2,315.70
2,260.55
2,427.58
2,125.58
2,228.43
2,165.40
2,313.32
2,125.00
2,166.42
2,267.76
2,164.72
2,201.39

E
£

2,599.02
2,628.88
2,657.43
2,650.85
2,661.66
2,646.28
2,666.07
2,578.55
2,711.02
3,029.99
2,737.84
2,883.83
2,794.48
2,617.79
2,774.78
2,733.87
2,679.62
2,830.28
2,762.88
2,967.02
2,597.92
2,723.62
2,646.59
2,827.37
2,597.21
2,647.83
2,771.69
2,645.76
2,690.57

=
£

3,071.57
3,106.86
3,140.60
3,132.83
3,145.60
3,127.43
3,150.81
3,047.38
3,203.94
3,580.91
3,235.63
3,408.17
3,302.57
3,093.76
3,279.29
3,230.94
3,166.83
3,344.89
3,265.23
3,506.49
3,070.27
3,218.83
3,127.79
3,341.45
3,069.43
3,129.26
3,275.64
3,126.81
3,179.77

G
£

3,544.11
3,584.83
3,623.76
3,614.79
3,629.53
3,608.56
3,635.55
3,516.20
3,696.84
4,131.81
3,733.41
3,932.49
3,810.65
3,569.71
3,783.79
3,728.00
3,654.03
3,859.47
3,767.56
4,045.94
3,542.61
3,714.03
3,608.98
3,855.51
3,541.65
3,610.68
3,779.57
3,607.85
3,668.96

Appendix B

H
£

4,252.96
4,301.82
4,348.54
4,337.78
4,355.46
4,330.30
4,362.68
4,219.46
4,436.24
4,958.20
4,480.12
4,719.02
4,572.80
4,283.68
4,540.58
4,473.62
4,384.86
4,631.40
4,521.10
4,855.16
4,251.16
4,456.86
4,330.80
4,626.64
4,250.00
4,332.84
4,535.52
4,329.44
4,402.78



