

UNITARY AUTHORITY AND TOWN/PARISH COUNCIL'S COUNCIL TAX LEVEL 2026/27

Part of the Parish Council's Area	A	B	C	D	E	F	G	H
The Parish Of :-	£							
CHETWYND	1,130.34	1,318.73	1,507.12	1,695.54	2,072.32	2,449.10	2,825.88	3,391.08
CHETWYND ASTON & WOODCOTE	1,146.63	1,337.73	1,528.84	1,719.97	2,102.18	2,484.39	2,866.60	3,439.94
CHURCH ASTON	1,162.20	1,355.90	1,549.60	1,743.33	2,130.73	2,518.13	2,905.53	3,486.66
DAWLEY HAMLETS	1,158.61	1,351.71	1,544.82	1,737.95	2,124.15	2,510.36	2,896.56	3,475.90
DONNINGTON & MUXTON	1,164.51	1,358.59	1,552.68	1,746.79	2,134.96	2,523.13	2,911.30	3,493.58
EDGMOND	1,156.12	1,348.81	1,541.50	1,734.21	2,119.58	2,504.96	2,890.33	3,468.42
ERCALL MAGNA	1,166.92	1,361.40	1,555.89	1,750.40	2,139.37	2,528.34	2,917.32	3,500.80
EYTON	1,119.18	1,305.71	1,492.24	1,678.79	2,051.85	2,424.91	2,797.97	3,357.58
THE GORGE	1,191.43	1,390.00	1,588.58	1,787.18	2,184.32	2,581.47	2,978.61	3,574.36
GREAT DAWLEY	1,365.42	1,592.99	1,820.56	2,048.16	2,503.29	2,958.44	3,413.58	4,096.32
HADLEY & LEEGOMERY	1,206.06	1,407.07	1,608.08	1,809.12	2,211.14	2,613.16	3,015.18	3,618.24
HOLLINSWOOD & RANDLAY	1,285.69	1,499.97	1,714.26	1,928.57	2,357.13	2,785.70	3,214.26	3,857.14
KETLEY	1,236.96	1,443.12	1,649.28	1,855.46	2,267.78	2,680.10	3,092.42	3,710.92
KYNNERSLEY	1,140.58	1,330.68	1,520.78	1,710.90	2,091.09	2,471.29	2,851.48	3,421.80
LAWLEY & OVERDALE	1,226.21	1,430.58	1,634.95	1,839.35	2,248.08	2,656.82	3,065.56	3,678.70
LILLESHALL	1,203.90	1,404.55	1,605.20	1,805.87	2,207.17	2,608.47	3,009.77	3,611.74
LITTLE WENLOCK	1,174.31	1,370.03	1,565.75	1,761.49	2,152.92	2,544.36	2,935.80	3,522.98
MADELEY	1,256.48	1,465.90	1,675.32	1,884.76	2,303.58	2,722.42	3,141.24	3,769.52
NEWPORT	1,219.72	1,423.01	1,626.30	1,829.61	2,236.18	2,642.76	3,049.33	3,659.22
OAKENGATES	1,331.07	1,552.92	1,774.77	1,996.64	2,440.32	2,884.02	3,327.71	3,993.28
PRESTON	1,129.74	1,318.03	1,506.32	1,694.64	2,071.22	2,447.80	2,824.38	3,389.28
RODINGTON	1,198.31	1,398.03	1,597.75	1,797.49	2,196.92	2,596.36	2,995.80	3,594.98
ST GEORGES & PRIORSLEE	1,156.29	1,349.00	1,541.72	1,734.46	2,119.89	2,505.32	2,890.75	3,468.92
STIRCHLEY & BROOKSIDE	1,254.90	1,464.05	1,673.20	1,882.38	2,300.67	2,718.98	3,137.28	3,764.76
TIBBERTON & CHERRINGTON	1,129.36	1,317.58	1,505.81	1,694.06	2,070.51	2,446.96	2,823.42	3,388.12
WATERS UPTON	1,156.97	1,349.80	1,542.63	1,735.48	2,121.13	2,506.79	2,892.45	3,470.96
WELLINGTON	1,224.52	1,428.61	1,632.70	1,836.82	2,244.99	2,653.17	3,061.34	3,673.64
WROCKWARDINE	1,155.84	1,348.48	1,541.12	1,733.78	2,119.06	2,504.34	2,889.62	3,467.56
WROCKWARDINE WOOD	1,180.28	1,377.00	1,573.71	1,770.45	2,163.87	2,557.30	2,950.73	3,540.90

TOTAL COUNCIL TAX LEVELS FOR TELFORD & WREKIN COUNCIL FOR 2026/27

Part of the Parish Council's Area	A	B	C	D	E	F	G	H
The Parish Of :-	£							
CHETWYND	1,417.63	1,653.91	1,890.17	2,126.48	2,599.02	3,071.57	3,544.11	4,252.96
CHETWYND ASTON & WOODCOTE	1,433.92	1,672.91	1,911.89	2,150.91	2,628.88	3,106.86	3,584.83	4,301.82
CHURCH ASTON	1,449.49	1,691.08	1,932.65	2,174.27	2,657.43	3,140.60	3,623.76	4,348.54
DAWLEY HAMLETS	1,445.90	1,686.89	1,927.87	2,168.89	2,650.85	3,132.83	3,614.79	4,337.78
DONNINGTON & MUXTON	1,451.80	1,693.77	1,935.73	2,177.73	2,661.66	3,145.60	3,629.53	4,355.46
EDGMOND	1,443.41	1,683.99	1,924.55	2,165.15	2,646.28	3,127.43	3,608.56	4,330.30
ERCALL MAGNA	1,454.21	1,696.58	1,938.94	2,181.34	2,666.07	3,150.81	3,635.55	4,362.68
EYTON	1,406.47	1,640.89	1,875.29	2,109.73	2,578.55	3,047.38	3,516.20	4,219.46
THE GORGE	1,478.72	1,725.18	1,971.63	2,218.12	2,711.02	3,203.94	3,696.84	4,436.24
GREAT DAWLEY	1,652.71	1,928.17	2,203.61	2,479.10	3,029.99	3,580.91	4,131.81	4,958.20
HADLEY & LEEGOMERY	1,493.35	1,742.25	1,991.13	2,240.06	2,737.84	3,235.63	3,733.41	4,480.12
HOLLINSWOOD & RANDLAY	1,572.98	1,835.15	2,097.31	2,359.51	2,883.83	3,408.17	3,932.49	4,719.02
KETLEY	1,524.25	1,778.30	2,032.33	2,286.40	2,794.48	3,302.57	3,810.65	4,572.80
KYNNERSLEY	1,427.87	1,665.86	1,903.83	2,141.84	2,617.79	3,093.76	3,569.71	4,283.68
LAWLEY & OVERDALE	1,513.50	1,765.76	2,018.00	2,270.29	2,774.78	3,279.29	3,783.79	4,540.58
LILLESHALL	1,491.19	1,739.73	1,988.25	2,236.81	2,733.87	3,230.94	3,728.00	4,473.62
LITTLE WENLOCK	1,461.60	1,705.21	1,948.80	2,192.43	2,679.62	3,166.83	3,654.03	4,384.86
MADELEY	1,543.77	1,801.08	2,058.37	2,315.70	2,830.28	3,344.89	3,859.47	4,631.40
NEWPORT	1,507.01	1,758.19	2,009.35	2,260.55	2,762.88	3,265.23	3,767.56	4,521.10
OAKENGATES	1,618.36	1,888.10	2,157.82	2,427.58	2,967.02	3,506.49	4,045.94	4,855.16
PRESTON	1,417.03	1,653.21	1,889.37	2,125.58	2,597.92	3,070.27	3,542.61	4,251.16
RODINGTON	1,485.60	1,733.21	1,980.80	2,228.43	2,723.62	3,218.83	3,714.03	4,456.86
ST GEORGES & PRIORSLEE	1,443.58	1,684.18	1,924.77	2,165.40	2,646.59	3,127.79	3,608.98	4,330.80
STIRCHLEY & BROOKSIDE	1,542.19	1,799.23	2,056.25	2,313.32	2,827.37	3,341.45	3,855.51	4,626.64
TIBBERTON & CHERRINGTON	1,416.65	1,652.76	1,888.86	2,125.00	2,597.21	3,069.43	3,541.65	4,250.00
WATERS UPTON	1,444.26	1,684.98	1,925.68	2,166.42	2,647.83	3,129.26	3,610.68	4,332.84
WELLINGTON	1,511.81	1,763.79	2,015.75	2,267.76	2,771.69	3,275.64	3,779.57	4,535.52
WROCKWARDINE	1,443.13	1,683.66	1,924.17	2,164.72	2,645.76	3,126.81	3,607.85	4,329.44
WROCKWARDINE WOOD	1,467.57	1,712.18	1,956.76	2,201.39	2,690.57	3,179.77	3,668.96	4,402.78